6/30/2016
SE-HP, Manual
Copyright 2016 Vestil Manufacturing Corp.                                                               Page 1 of 11
SE/HP SERIES COMBINED HAND PUMP & ELECTRICAL STACKER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SE/HP-63, SE/HP-98 and
 SE/HP-118
SE/HP-63-AA, SE/HP-98-AA and

Unload 1⅛” / sec
Lift Motor 12V / 1200W
Amps Loaded 94.7 amps
Amps Unloaded 54.3 amps
Battery 2 x 12V/ 40Ah
Battery Charger DC 12/24V, 10amp
Weight 560lbs.
Width of Aisle 32”
Table: SE/HP Model Specific Specifications
Model Overall Size
Fork Lift
Height
Overall
Extended
Height
SE/HP-63 63 x 30 x 78” 63” 81 ⅞”
SE/HP-63-AA 64 x 46 x 78” 63” 81 ⅞”
SE/HP-98 63 x 30 x 72” 98” 119 ⅝”
SE/HP-98-AA 64 x 46 x 70” 98” 119 ⅝”
SE/HP-118 63 x 30 x 78” 118” 139 ⅜”
SE/HP-118-AA 64 x 46 x 78” 118” 139 ⅜”
* Capacity is based on the position of the load’s center of gravity.
It was located between the forks and half the fork’s length away
from the stacker.  As the load’s center of gravity moves further
outward, or away from the stacker, the stacker’s lifting capacity